

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 4624

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in CRLA No. 400/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASGAR KHAN SHARIF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.HUSSAIN SHAHABUDDIN PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is  
refused. The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to surrender  
and to file proof of surrender.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master