

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4428/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in CRLA No. 400/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASGAR KHAN SHARIF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.HUSSAIN SHAHABUDDIN PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay,exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Ms. Arundhati S.Sukhtankar, adv.
Mr. Narsh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The common ground is that the learned Judge had not assigned reason in support of order dated 26.2.2009. However, on 16.3.2009, a reasoned order has been brought on record. It shall, thus, be open to the petitioner to question the said reasoned order by filing an additional affidavit.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv. appearing for the caveator shall file a counter affidavit in the meantime.

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master Court Master