

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4428/2009

ASGAR KHAN SHARIF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.HUSSAIN SHAHABUDDIN PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent

No.1 - Caveator seek two weeks' time for compliance of order
dated 10.7.2009 of the Hon'ble Court.

Time cannot be granted by this Court, in view of the
Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.7.2009.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court
immediately as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.7.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar